GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORYOF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

No. F .1/51/2019/GA/DC/1836

Dated: 23/12/2019

ORDER

Consequent upon his selection by the Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board, Govt. of NCT of Delhi and after having been nominated by the Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, the Competent Authority is pleased to appoint the following Stenographers in the pay scale of Rs. 5200-20200 (PB-3) with Grade Pay of Rs. 2400/-(Pre-Revised) (Revised to Rs. 25500-81100, Level 4, Cell 1) in the Revenue Department, GNCT of Delhi.

The following official is hereby taken on the strength and posted as mentioned against their names:-

Sr. No.	Name & DOB of the Candidate and medium	Date of Joining in Revenue Department	Date of Taken strength	Further posting
1	Prateek Gupta, 19.11.1993, Fnglish	10.12.19 (F/N) after obtaining technical resignation from Indian Academy of Highway engineers, A-5, Institutional area, Sector-62, Noida, UP 201301.	(F/N)	District North

Further, the appointment will be subjected all verification viz. Medical, Character Antecedents, Educational Certificates & Category Certificate (if any) has been made by Indian Academy of Highway engineers, A-5, Institutional area, Sector-62, Noida, UP 201301.

The candidates appointed shall be on probation for a period of 2 years which may be extendable.

ANIL SIROHI SDM-I, GA (HQ)

Dated: 23/12/2019

No. F .1/51/2019/GA/DC/1836

Copy forwarded for information to:-

 DM, North with request to make necessary verifications of the certificates Character & antecedent, Educational Qualification, Category Certificate etc. (if any).

2. Dy. Secy. (P&P), DSSSB, FC-18, Institutional Area, Karkardooma, Delhi.

3. Superintendent, Services-III Department, 7th Level, B-Wing, Delhi Sectt., Delhi with reference to your letter No. F. 3(1)(12)/2018/S-III/2427-2428 dated 11.09.19.

4. PA to DC-I, II & III (HQ), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi

5. System Analyst (HQ), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi for uploading this order on the website of this department.

6. Official concerned

7. Guard File

ANIL SIROHI SDM-I, GA (HQ)